Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH-A-E(3)77/2017

Dated:- 31- May 2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Shri Adarsh Chauhan, Assistant Engineer, IPH Sub Division, Kumarsain shall hold the additional charge of the post of Assistant Engineer, IPH Sub Division, Kotgarh, in addition to his own duties, without any extra remuneration, till further orders.

By Order

All

Principal Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Dated:-31 may 2017 As above Endst. No. Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

- 1 The Engineer in Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-171001.
- 2 The Chief Engineer, IPH Zone, Shimla.
- The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle, Shimla-9 3
- The Executive Engineer, IPH Division, Matiana 4
- 5 **Concerned officer for strict compliance.**
- 6 Guard file/personal file.

M. Jakel

(Man Mohan Jassal) Deputy Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2628482